GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Gajularamaram Circle-26

From:

Executive Engineer Gajularamaram Circle-26

GHMC

To

District Forest Officer Medchal, Kandlakoya Village

Pincode: 501401

Lr. No. 52/EE/GJRM/CIRCLE-26/GHMC/ENGG.

Dt 22/4/2022

Sir,

Sub: Engg- Gajularamaram Circle-26- GHMC- Laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC. - Submitted Compliance report and Undertakings - Request-Reg.

Ref:- 1) R.c No.962/2017/D, Dt: 16.09.2017 from District Forest Officer Medchal.

2) Memo No. 10202/UBS/2021 by Municipal Administration & Urban Development Dt: 23.08.2021.

It is to submit that the work for Laying of BT road from Lalsabguda Village to Bachupally Road in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC was sanctioned by Commissioner, GHMC and stage -I approval accorded in favour of GHMC.

Accordingly, the District Forest Officer Medchal is requested to provide the compliance report and the undertakings vide ref 1st cited for stage-II approval along with paper publications.



Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer Gajularamaram Circle-26,

GHMC

Copy to

- 1) Chief Engineer (M) GHMC submitted for favor of information.
- 2) Zonal Commissioner, KPZ submitted for favor of information.
- 3) Superintending Engineer, KPZ GHMC Submitted for favor of information.

The consolidated condition wise compliance report for laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land is submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, as follows:

Condition No.	Description of the condition	Compliance
ı	Legal status of diverted forest shall remain unchanged.	Shall be complied and an undertaking is submitted.
II	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting cement concrete pillars duly II numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of user agency.	was paid. Vide.no. DD. No. 739535
III	Maximum number of trees to be felled shall not be more than fifty per hectare	Compiled, and an amount of Rs.5,74,400 was paid through challan dated 27.03.2018 into the account of Telangana CAMPA account no. 155706126064815, IFSC code CORP00000633, Corporation Bank, FCS Bangalore on dated 27.03.2018
iv	Any tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and that too under strict supervision of the Forest Department.	Shall be complied and an undertaking is submitted.
v	The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to the flora/fauna in the surroundings	Shall be complied and an undertaking is submitted.
-	The User Agency shall plant and maintain two times the number of trees felled on the diverted land to maintain the green cover at the project cost. Planting site for the purpose will be identified by the Forest Department (preferably within or in the surrounding area of the project). Only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for such plantations. Trees, if planted on the diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the Forest Department. Trees, planted in surrounding area, will belong to Forest Department.	Shall be complied and an undertaking is submitted.
vii	The User Agency shall pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of diverted forest land as per the orders of Hon'ble Supreme court dated 28.3. 2008 and 9.5.2008 in IA's Nos. 826 in 566 with related IA's in writ petition (civil) No. 202/1995	Compiled, and an amount of Rs.6,00,100 was paid through challan dated 27.03.2018 into the account of Telangana CAMPA account no. 155706126064815, IFSC code

Condition No.	Description of the condition	Compliance
extrat bat	and as per the orders issued by State Government vide Go.Ms.No.124 EFS&T (For. I) Dept., dated: 27.7.2010	CORP00000633, Corporation Bank, FCS Bangalore on dated 27.03.2018
viii	Additional amount of net present value in (NPV) of diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be paid by the user agency and deposited either in SB A/c No. 037100101029963 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (RTGS / IFSC No. CORP0000371) of in SB A/c No. 037100101029963 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003 (RTGS / IFSC No. CORP0000371) of in SB A/c No. 344902010106351of Union Bank of India, Sundar Nagar, New Delhi – 110 003 (RTGS / IFSC No. UBINO534498). The user agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Shall be complied and an undertaking is submitted.
lx	The proposal shall be examined under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 as per the guidelines issued by Ministry of Environment & Forests vide letter No. 11-9/1198 – FC(Pt) dated. 5-7-2013 and requisite certificates / documents be furnished.	Shall be complied with. An undertaking is submitted.
X	Other conditions specified in the G. OI, MoEF, letters dated: 03.01.2005 13-5-2011, 16-6-2011, 13.2.2014 and 07.11.2014 shall also be compiled with by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Telangana State, Hyderabad and User Agency with which they are concerned.	Shall be complied with. An undertaking is submitted.
xi	The total forest area utilized for the project shall be not exceed 0.96 ha. In case the land is not taken over by the User Agency or the same is not used for stipulated purpose within a period of two years, then the area shall be taken back by the Forest Department.	Shall be complied with. An undertaking is submitted.
xii	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.	Shall be complied with. An undertaking is submitted.

Condition No.	Description of the condition	Compliance
xiii	We hereby undertake and confirm the forest land to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency department or person without prior approval of the government.	Shall be complied with. Ar undertaking is submitted.
xiv	The Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition(s) in the interest of conservation, protection and / or development of forests.	Shall be complied with. An undertaking is submitted.
xv	Transfer of forest land to the user agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval. This approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years. In the event of noncompliance of the above conditions, this approval shall automatically stand revoked.	Shall be complied with. An undertaking is submitted.

The condition wise compliance report along with the necessary documents undertaking etc. are submitted herewith and requested to forward the compliance report to obtain final (stage 1) approval under section 2 of forest Chennai (Conservation) Act, 1980 from MoEF & CC, Gol, Chennai and communicate the orders in the matter, at an early date.

Encl: 1. Challan Copy

2. Undertakings

Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer
Gajularamaram Circle-26

22/4/2022

Copy Submitted to the Chief Engineer, GHMC for favor of information

Copy Submitted to the Superintending Engineer, Kukatpally Zone for favor of information

Undertaking to Condition(i)

We hereby undertake and confirm the legal status of diverted forest land shall remain unchanged in respect of "Diversion of 0.96 ha of forest land in Medchal District and Division for laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC."

Executive Engineer Gajularamaram Circle-26

9

Undertaking to Condition(iv)

We hereby undertake and confirm that any tree felling shall be done only when it is avoidable and that too under strict supervision of the Forest Department in respect of "Diversion of 0.96 ha of forest land in Medchal District and Division for laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC."

Executive Engineer Gajularamaram Circle-26

Undertaking to Condition(v)

We hereby undertake and confirm that we shall be held responsible for any loss to the Flora/fauna in the surroundingsin respect of "Diversion of 0.96 ha of forest land in Medchal District and Division for laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC."

Executive Engineer
Gajularamaram Circle-26

ely-

Undertaking to Condition(vi)

We hereby undertake and confirm that we shall plant and maintain two times the number of trees felled on the diverted land to maintain the green cover at the project cost. Planting site for the purpose will be identified by the Forest Department (preferably within or in the surrounding area of the project). Only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for such plantations. Trees, if planted on the diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the Forest Department. Trees, planted in surrounding area, will belong to Forest Department.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

The GHMC

Undertaking to Condition(viii)

We hereby undertake and confirm that Additional amount of net present value in (NPV) of diverted

forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in

future, shall be paid by the user agency and deposited either in SB A/c No. 037100101029963 of

Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi ~ 110003 (RTGS / IFSC No. CORP0000371) of in

SB A/c No. 037100101029963 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003 (

RTGS / IFSC No. CORP0000371) of in SB A/c No. 344902010106351of Union Bank of India, Sundar

Nagar, New Delhi – 110 003 (RTGS / IFSC No. UBINO534498).

The user agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.any loss to the Flora/fauna in the

surroundings, we shall be held responsible in respect of "Diversion of 0.96 ha of forest land in Medchal

District and Division for laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village

through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC."

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

Undertaking to Condition (viii)

We hereby undertake to pay the Additional Amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land of 0.96 ha for "Laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC." becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be paid by User Agency.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

Toh GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (ix)

We hereby undertake and confirm that proposal shall be examined under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 as per the guidelines issued by Ministry of Environment & Forests vide letter No. 11-9/1198 — FC(Pt) dated. 5-7-2013 and requisite certificates / documents be furnished.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

The GHMC

Undertaking to Condition(vii)

We hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land of 0.96 ha of forest land for laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village, of Medchal District, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from User Agency i.e., GHMC.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

Ch- GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (x)

We hereby undertake and confirm that Other conditions specified in the G. OI, MoEF, letters dated: 03.01.2005 13-5-2011, 16-6-2011, 13.2.2014 and 07.11.2014 shall also be compiled with by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Telangana State, Hyderabad and User Agency.

Executive Engineer
Gajularamaram Circle-26

- GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (xi)

We hereby undertake and confirm the total forest area utilized for the project "Laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC." shall be not exceed 0.96 ha. In case the land is not taken over by the User Agency or the same is not used for stipulated purpose within a period of two years, then the area shall be taken back by the Forest Department.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (xii)

We hereby undertake and confirm the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal i.e., "Laying of Plastic BT Road from ZPHS School, Gajularamaram to Lalsabguda village through Forest Land in ward no 125-Gajularamaram, Gajularamaram Circle, GHMC."

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

Th- GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (xiii)

We hereby undertake and confirm the forest land to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency department or person without prior approval of the government.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (xiv)

We hereby undertake and confirm that the Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition(s) in the interest of conservation, protection and / or development of forests which shall be complied.

> **Executive Engineer** Gajularamaram Circle-26 teh - GHMC

Undertaking to Condition (xv)

We hereby undertake and confirm that Transfer of forest land to the user agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval. This approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years and said conditions are complied.

Executive Engineer

Gajularamaram Circle-26

GHMC

AGENCY COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 17-03-2018

Agency Name.	GHMC EE
Application No.	6126064815
Location.	Telangana
Address.	Executive Engineer 15 b GHMCRangareddi
Amount(in Rs)	1174500/-

Amount In Words :Eleven Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	Telangana CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	155706126064815
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore, * Note : The proceeds of the payment will be creadited to the respective CAMPA State Account.

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA Date: 17-03-2018

Agency Name.	GHMC EE
Application No.	6126064815
Location.	Telangana
Address:	Executive Engineer 15 b GHMC Rangareddi
Amount(in Rs)	1174500/-

Amount In Words :Eleven Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	Telangana CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	155706126064815
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore, * Note : The proceeds of the payment will be creadited to the respective CAMPA State Account.

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Print

Back

UTR NO: SBINR 52018032700091309 - 574400/UTR No: SBINR 52018032700090606 - 600100/Total 11,74,500/Amound.

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India CPF-8 .Branch Received From QHMC-FF By Cheque / Transfer for RTGS/NEFT Telaying CAMPA Bank Corrolation Bout Branch FCS Burgalore Favouring Feloyana CAMPA NO.NO. 155706126064815 Amount ₹ Bank Charges ₹ Total ₹ morgand For Fory

C

Tota

Date

Amou.

Scroll N

UTR No.

State Bank of India Received From.... By Cheque / Transfer for RTGS/NEFT 32700 on telangera CAMPA Bank Cognostion Bask Branch Fy Bungaloce Favouring Telarques CAMPA NCNO 155 70612 6069815 Bank Charges ₹

CPF-8



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GHM ಭೌದರಾಬಾದಿ ಮನೆಕಿನಗರ ವಾಲಕ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ

ನಮಯಂ. 23-04-2022ನ ಮಃ03.30ಗಂ.ಅ ವರತು. ಇಣ್ಣ ಎರು & ಬಿರುನ್ಮಾನು : ಕ್ರಾರ್ಥನಿರ್ಧಾನಕ್ಕ ಇಂಜನಿಕ್ಕೆ ಗರ್ಘಲರ್ಮನಾರಂ ನರ್ಕ್ವಿಕ-26, ಜಿನ್-ವಿಎಂದಿ, ಘನ ನಂ. 7995077953 (ಸ್ಕಾರತ್ರ). ಅಮವರಿ ವಿವರ್ಧಲನು ಇ-(ಘರ್ತ್ಯಾರಮಂಲ್ www.tender.telangana.gov.in ವರ್ಷ ಮಾಡವನ್ನುನು. ನಿಂ/- ಕ್ರಾರ್ಥನಿರ್ರ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಇಂಜನಿಕ್, ಗರ್ಘಲರ್ಮನ್ ನಂ, ನರ್ನಿಕ್, ಚಾರ್ಮನಿಂದಿ Ro No.502-PP/CL/Advt/1/2022-23, Dt. 19.04.2022



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION **GAJULARAMARAM CIRCLE-26**



NIT.No. & Date	Name of the G.O Details Work	G.O Details	Start Date & Time	Last Date & Time for Receipts of Bid	Start Date Last Date & Time for Name & Address & Time Receipts of Bid of EE
DB/EE/GJRM/ CIRCLE-26/ GHMC/2022- 23, Dt: 19.04.2022	Diversion of G.O Rt no. 125 forest by Environment Forest, Science of BT (FOR.I) Road Department Dt. 11.08.2017	G.O Rt no. 125 by Environment Forest, Science & Technology (FOR.I) Department Dt. 11.08.2017	20.04.2022 03.00 P.M	23.04.2022 03.30 P.M	Executive Engineer, Gajularamaram Circle-26,GHMC 7995077953 (HD)

GAJULARAMARAM CIRCLE, GHMC Further details can be seen at e-procurement @www.tender.telangana.gov.in Sd/-EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DIPR.R.O.No. 503-PP/CL/ADVT/1/2022-23 Date: 19.04.2022

GHIMO REALCHUM	25 2400 each	Belley sto	گریم حیدرماً بادمیوسکل کار پوریستن برگولار دانارم بهرگل -26 از بیم حیدرماً بادمیوسکل کار پوریستن برگولار دانارم بهرگل را	2.20
	المثاي بمركاء يوت	-5		-
ががが	23-04-2022	20-04-2022	20 No. 25 3/ 255 4. 1. 12.	からいきから
- Sycholog	₹.3:30√	£.300v	الوه المنت فاريث ممكن ابيثه	さんかんかい
5/4/8/13:26			もいとう(FOR.1) Cyly	ż
7995077953(HD)	١		11-08-2017:じょしょうじ	

からんばん

Circle-26/GHMC/

DB/EE/GJIRM

Dt:19-04-2022

2022-23

ر پیشیدان برای بردید (انتازیکیدان و www.tender.telangana.gov.in میری برای برای برای برای این برای این این این دولاد التاریخ این دولاد این دولاد